

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.5578 OF 2024**

Asmita Lotus Rose Jasmine Co-Operative
Housing Society Ltd. & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w. Adv. Deepanjali Mishra i/by Vijaykumar Mishra
for the Petitioners.

Mr. N.R. Bubna for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Mr. Sahil Mahajan for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, Addl. G.P., a/w. Adv. P.G. Sawant, AGP, for the Respondent-
State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 4th December 2024.

PC:-

1) Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 are directed to file their replies to
the Petition within a period of four weeks from today.

2) Stand over to 8th January, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)