

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 5578 of 2024

Asmita Lotus Rose Jasmine
Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.
And others

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and others

... Respondents.

Mr. Mahesh Patil i/b. Mr. Vijaykumar Mishra for the Petitioners
Nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 9, 11 to 16.

Mrs. Pooja Ptil, AGP for the Respondents – State.
Mr. Sahil Mahajan a/w. Saurabh Godbole a/w. Siddhi Patil for
Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 9th February 2026.

P.C. :

. Remove from the Board.

2. The office to verify and place before the appropriate Bench
having the subject assignment.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)