

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2026.03.24
18:37:01 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5578 OF 2024

Asmita Lotus Rose Jasmine Co-operative
Housing Society Ltd. and ors. ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Kunal Patel a/w Mr. Tarun Sharma, Mr. Mahesh Patil,
Ms.Sakshi Mishra, for the Petitioners No. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11 to
16.
Mr. N.R. Bubna, for the Respondents No. 2 & 3.
Mr.Sahil Mahajan a/w Mr. Siddhi Patel, for Respondent No.4.
Smt. Pooja Patil, AGP, for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the petition on 21/04/2026.
2. Rejoinder is permitted to be filed within a period of 1 week from today in the office.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)